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g sy Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Nohradhar Limestone Mine, Mining lease over an area of 498 ha located near Village:
MNohradhar, Tehsil: Wohradhar, District-Sirmour, H.P State,

HETET Sir,
I'he following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR,; 2017) were

found violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 02.03.2020 in the
presence of Shri N.S Rana. Mine Manager

| RULE NO. ~ NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED 1
' The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30° day of June every year submit to the
authorized officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections
maintained under rule 32. However, the lessce has not submitted the copies of the plans and
sections as per rule for the year 2018-19 .
Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller/Authorized
45(5)b} | Officer of Indian Bureau of Mines from month April 2019 enwards.

i3

3. In this connection, it is brought to vour notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017

3. Advyise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operation in the mine as per provision of Rule
45(7), in case incomplete or wrong or false information has been furnished in statatory retums or fails to
submil statutory returns under rule 45,

4. You are advised 1o rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this

office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.
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